
 

 

2017 CIVIL DUTY SCHEDULE 

Updated July 7, 2017 due to division assignments  

effective July 10, 2017. 

Does not reflect changes between judges unless noted. 

Date Division Judge 
   
Friday, January 6, 2017 13 William W. Haury, Jr. 
Friday, January 13, 2017 14 Carlos Augusto Rodriguez 
Friday, January 20, 2017 18 Marina Garcia-Wood 
Friday, January 27, 2017 19 John J. Murphy, III 
Friday, February 3, 2017 21/28 Barbara McCarthy 
Friday, February 10, 2017 25/27 Carol-Lisa Phillips 
Friday, February 17, 2017 26 Patti Englander Henning 
Friday, February 24, 2017 29/41/63 Andrea R. Gundersen 
Friday, March 3, 2017 JM/30 Stacey Schulman 
Friday, March 10, 2017 JN/31 Kenneth L. Gillespie 
Friday, March 17, 2017 JO/32 Alberto Ribas, Jr. 

Friday, March 24, 2017 33 Nicholas Lopane 
Friday, March 31, 2017 JQ/34 Jose Izquierdo 

Friday, April 7, 2017 35 
pending Governor’s 
appointment 

Friday, April 14, 2017 36 Keathan B. Frink 
Friday, April 21, 2017 37 Dale C. Cohen 
Friday, April 28, 2017 38 Alfred J. Horowitz 
Friday, May 5, 2017 JS/39 Hope Tieman Bristol 
Friday, May 12, 2017 40 Charles M. Greene1 
Friday, May 19, 2017 44 John Patrick Contini 

Friday, May 26, 2017 JT/46 
pending Governor’s 
appointment 

Friday, June 2, 2017 FV/GC/57 Geoffrey D. Cohen 
Friday, June 9, 2017 59 Michael G. Kaplan 
Friday, June 16, 2017 60 Marc H. Gold 
Friday, June 23, 2017 61 Charles M. Greene 
Friday, June 30, 2017 62 Mark A. Speiser 

  

                                                           
1 Per Judge Greene’s memo of August 18, 2016. 



 

 

Date Division Judge 
   
Friday, July 7, 2017 01 Peter M. Weinstein 
Friday, July 14, 2017 02 John B. Bowman 
Friday, July 21, 2017 03 Mily R. Powell 
Friday, July 28, 2017 04 Sandra Perlman 
Friday, August 4, 2017 05 Martin J. Bidwill 
Friday, August 11, 2017 07 Jack Tuter 
Friday, August 18, 2017 08 David A. Haimes 
Friday, August 25, 2017 09 Jeffrey R. Levenson 
Friday, September 1, 2017 12 Michael L. Gates 

Friday, September 8, 2017 13 Michael A. Robinson 

Friday, September 15, 2017 05 Martin J. Bidwill 

Friday, September 22, 2017 18 Marina Garcia-Wood 
Friday, September 29, 2017 19 John J. Murphy, III 

Friday, October 6, 2017 21/28 Raag Singhal 

Friday, October 13, 2017 25/27 Carol-Lisa Phillips 

Friday, October 20, 2017 26 Patti Englander Henning 

Friday, October 27, 2017 29/41/63 Andrea R. Gundersen 

Friday, November 3, 2017 JM/30 Stacey Schulman 

Friday, November 10, 2017 JN/31 Kenneth L. Gillespie 

Friday, November 17, 2017 JO/32 Alberto Ribas, Jr. 

Friday, November 24, 2017 33 Nicholas Lopane 

Friday, December 1, 2017 JQ/34 Jose Izquierdo 

Friday, December 8, 2017 35 Fabienne E. Fahnestock 

Friday, December 15, 2017 36 Keathan B. Frink 

Friday, December 22, 2017 37 Dale C. Cohen 

Friday, December 29, 2017 38 Alfred J. Horowitz 
 

 

 

Approved 

 

/s/ Jack Tuter 

Chief Judge Jack Tuter 

Date July 10, 2017 

 


